

Great Place to Work® Names Castle Leslie Estate as one of the Best Workplaces™ in Ireland 2025

Castle Leslie Estate is delighted to announce that it has been officially named one of Ireland's Best Workplaces 2025 by Great Place to Work™, recognising its outstanding commitment to employee well-being, workplace culture, and professional development. The prestigious accolade was awarded at the Best Workplaces in Ireland™ 2025 awards ceremony, held on 26th February 2025. This recognition highlights Castle Leslie Estate's dedication to fostering an inclusive, supportive, and rewarding work environment where employees feel valued and empowered to thrive.

Brian Baldwin, CEO of Castle Leslie Estate, expressed his pride in receiving this national recognition:

"At Castle Leslie Estate, our people are at the heart of everything we do. We are incredibly proud to be recognised as one of Ireland's Best Workplaces, which is a testament to our team's dedication, passion, and commitment to excellence. We strive to create an environment where our employees feel inspired, supported, and valued every day."

Achieving Best Workplace™ status involves a rigorous evaluation process, including employee feedback on trust, camaraderie, and job satisfaction, as well as an in-depth assessment of workplace culture and policies. Castle Leslie Estate excelled in key areas such as:

- Employee Well-Being & Work-Life Balance Prioritising initiatives that support mental health, wellness, and flexible work arrangements.
- Career Growth & Development Providing training, mentorship, and progression opportunities for all team members.
- Diversity & Inclusion Fostering a culture of respect, equality, and belonging.
- Exceptional Team Spirit Creating a positive and collaborative workplace environment.

As one of Ireland's most iconic hospitality destinations, Castle Leslie Estate is committed to excellence in both guest experience and employee satisfaction, ensuring that its workforce remains motivated and engaged in delivering exceptional service.

For further details, please contact Eimear Winters, Email: ewinters@castleleslie.com, Tel: +353-867763225, Web: www.castleleslie.com